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COMPANY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

1. Automotive Tuning Services

The modification of stock automobiles has become extremely popular over the last ten years with
the influx of aftermarket performance parts. Companies that specialize in aftermarket
performance tune-ups generate significantly higher gross margins on labor and products sold.
Unlike automotive repair, automotive tuning is a non-essential service, and those that are
interested in automotive tuning are willing to pay a premium for excellent service.

2. Fuel Injectors Services

There are a very limited number of shops providing these services around the country. Moh’s
Performance has been providing this service for over a year to our customers. This service
includes diagnosing and rebuilding fuel injectors. By providing this service onsite to the
customer, it will make us different than another performance shop.

3. Repair and Parts Sales

With an emphasis on the service side of vehicles, we offer a specialized skill set when it comes
to enhancing the performance of the vehicles of our client. Not all mechanics know how to do
this, and it is what differentiates us from a normal repair facility.

all the above-mentioned services considered quick services with very high turnover
(maximum 2 days), its worth mentioning that the shop can accommodate 5 to 6 vehicles
indoor parking.

shop layout:

1. Reception disk.

2. Dyno room (tuning room).

3. Injector cleaning disk with working station.

4. Bathroom.

5. Vehicles left.

6. Two offices with one bathroom on the second floor.

Parking Area:
There is three front parking space allocated to our unit 307 and will be used to the walk-in
customers only and any customer cars will be stored inside the shop while working on it.

Thanks,
Mohammed Alsowumil
612-991-7527



FRenome:

?
i

30" VANITY

ﬁr‘qﬁ REQUIREMENTS
3 5 5
Fl 2 Fl 2 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN
\ 3/8" = 170
H H
2l 2/13/19, g
g PANELIZED DYNO § |
UNIT BY OTHERS. 2l
§ 13- 15'-4 1/2° EH
all
I+ : 3
£0GE Q¥ WEZZ 5 7
! FLOOR B /
F.E R &
OPEN N 3-ar-2t N emmess !
ormce 3% [ 7¢ rRaveD oPw = VY
. AT DYNO DOOR “ " Y \
oct * RIFY L s o ': \\ PLAN_NOTES
o | [ont onc wALL < S gl s 1. PLAN KEY:
zocc. y °
o LA 2 ) X :I 2 e e = EXISTING CONDITION
| 1 10'-3 3/8° I 8l
| I B i IS g' .
| I N-28.5" oesp = . wm | NEW CONSTRUCTION
1 1] [, Hali . 8 & N 2. @ = EXIT SIGNAGL. PROVIDE EMERGENCY
| i BY OTHERS g o | I H i BACK-UP POWER
! (-2 ° e de 2 3. <= = EMERGENCY LIGHTING. PROVIDE
| Do TR “Han EMERGENCY qu;-';:E navz:cmsg n(r!)u:
P =\ 3 @
\ .o K JTEsT il FOOT CANDLE A WALKI A
. 8-0"x3'-4" FRAMED |[f| oL / 4. FE. = FRE_EXTINGUISHER. VERFY
EXISTING: INISEX, OPNG AT DYNO WOW || 7 L W SIZE AND SPACING WITH BUILDING
RESTROOM [ai] (VERIFY LOCATION) ™ ) OFHGAL
. ~ R AL INTERIOR, PARTITONS T0 B 24 4000
N 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EA. SIDE
> - o 7 6. ALL DOOR meARE TO BE SPECIFIED AN
VESTIBULE ° ° i PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR. AL EXIT HARDWARE
i) a 2 ~ SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING,
g=r 4@ @ OR THSTNG OF THC WRIST. o WARE
| @ T BETWEEN 34™-38° (ANS! A117-404.2.6)

( E)FIRST FLOOR PLAN
T 178 = 1-0

&

)" EXTENSION
S

36" HIGH HANDI

RAIL
MOUNTED TO WALL
SEE 9/LH1

-3
9 TREADS © 11" = B'-3"

EXISTING:
PRECAST

NEW FLOOR

NORTH

CDND FLOOR PLAN
w ALE: 178 = 1'=0'

80" MIN.
th:mnoou
Y-

a 3-0"

LANDIN

5 TREADS © ||'B
c - 47

7-7 ~0" EXTENSION
TP,

-
-

-
HANDRAIL MOUNTE
TO WALL, SEE 9/LH1

o

"o 12
MAX

1/2" RADIUS MAX
2x WOOD TREAD

127 L
STRINGER

. STRINGER DETAIL
i/ sonE: 370 = -9

FINISHED FLOOR 9_
EJII = o 1757
5%
oy
5'—:
'
%
%
g
FINISHED FLOOR ‘9‘
EL. = 100™-0"

STAIR PLAN

(6 ENLARGED
.scn.u 378 = -0

FIRST FLOOR SHOWN

. ENLARGED STAIR PLAN
ALE: 3/8" = 1'=0'

64"

WRAP GYP. BD.
AT HEAD & JAMBS

11/4°=1 1/2%
HANDRAIL

ATTACH BRACKET.
T0 SOLID BLOCKING

SECTION

SOUD_BLOCKING
FOR BRACKLT
MOUNTING

A 7

T - 3

Tl

/ B 3

L

FRAMED WALL
SEE WAL TYPES.

RETURN HANDRAIL
TO WALL TYPICAL

FOR EXTENSION
TREAD NOSING BELOW

PLAN
S\ HANDRAIL DETAIL
\LHY/ SeA

CALE: 3" = 1=

[ PROVIDE PRIVACY FILM
PARTIALLY INFILL ﬂFNGS
AT CONST.

COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

GENERAL INFORMATION
A PROJECT NANE: Mon's Perlormance Wolorsports.
B. PROKECT LOCATION: 1530 91SL Ave NE
Blaine, Winnesolo

APPLICABLE CODES:

A BLANC ZONNG ORDINANCL Current Calion
B. MINNESOTA STATE BULDING CODE (USBC) 2015 Edition

C INTL BULDING CO0C (W/ AMENDUENTS) 2012 Editon
D, INTL AIRE COOE (W/ AMENDME) Edition
E. INTL NECHANICAL CODE (u/ mtuwmvs) 2012 Edition
F. NINNESOTA PLUMBNG Edition
 NATGRAL BLECTRCA: CODE (n(c) 2017 Edition
H. MINNESOTA STATE ENERGY CODE 2018 Edition
4. MINNESOTA STATE ACCESSEILITY 2015 Call

cooc
K. MINNESOTA CONSERVATION CODL /X BLOGS 2015 dilion

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
A OCCUPANCY CROUPS/ TYPE OF CONST (IBC Chpl 3 & IBC Chpt 6)
1. Office - Group B
- Yﬂl of Construction = ll—B -
5w - o s .
- \'yl of Construction - Ii-B
= 1,706 ..

2. Mixed w (1BC 508)

~ Group B Is @ Noa-Seperated Use From Group S-1
3. Incidente! Uses (IBC 509)

Shore =

. FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION

3. Fire Portitions (1BC 708)
= Not Required =

C. INTERIOR FINISH REQUREMENTS
1, Minimum Woll And Celling Finish Requirement (1BC Toble 803.9)
Buldin

erlical Exits/ Coss B - Grovp 8
xR Possogewoys Closs C - Croup S-1
at Access Corridors/
lher Cxil woys Con €
ooms and Enclosed

Coss ©

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS
A AN EXSTING NFPA 13 AUTOUATIC

\TIC SPRINKLER SYSTCM 1S PROVIDLD
THROUGHOUT THE BULDING (1BC 903.3..1)

MOH'S. DERFORMANGE
Mo\'

g sr, (2«a FLR)

|

MEANS OF EGRESS

A CCSION OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Toble 1004.1.2)
1. Totol Occuponts = 11 Occuponts (SCE PLAN)
8 TS

1. Number Required (IBC 1013/ 1021) 1
Number Accessble Required (1BC 1007) -1
3. oy Dlsonce Moxinuma
- G Accens (8C 1016) 300,/250°
of Ev-- (18C 1014.3) 100"
Do e (B 10189 -
4. Sitg (e Groter of Too Conticting s Shol Be Used
= Design Egress Sizing (18C 1008.3)
su ways (Occ Lood x .3)
ts (Occ tood -.2)- u‘
toirwoys (u:c 1009.4)
Corridors (18C 1018.2) I
it Possogeways (IBC 1023.2) -3
= Exit Doors (1BC 1008.1.1) = 32" Min Cleor
3. Doors 48 Mox Nom
- ndingn (B 100816)
L Less Thon Widlh of Door
7).

Tdge I 1/4°-1/2°
mqwnent (BC 10088) 46" Doot Wah port
 Lock or Laleh (BC 1008.19)

Qperla From lnsée Wihoul Use of Knouledgo or Koy
- Panic/ Fire Exlt Hordwore (BC 1008.1,10)

Not Required Al Exit/Exil Access Doors

LAMPERT
ARCHITECTS
420 Summit Avenus

St Paul, WN SS102 ]
57831211 Faui73.757.3048

ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION:

| MERCOY CITTVY MAT e PLM,
‘SPECHICATION OR RTPORT WAS
PRIPARTD OY WE OR UNDER MY DRECT
SUPOTBON 4 AT | A 4 DALY
ucense

SR ME ST 0 moitsora,

LEONARD. LAMPERT
PLUNBING FIXTURES ees
A NUNBER PIXTURES REQUIRED (BC NM 1) UCINE Na
lnm.pngs-um %}2&9—

s Beaspant, 3 Femle Gecuponts

Note: MSBC 2002.1, Footnole f = A Drinking Fountaln Sholl Nol
B Raquked in Budngs or Tovonl Spocas Hovg An

jpont Lood Less.
Wote NS0 2002, Feotiote § = Groip B o Sudee St
Shall Not Be Required in Buldinga Or Tenont Spoces With

A Gecupont Looa 01 15 O Le%s
Wote: HSBC 20022, Exc. 2 - Seporuls Fockte Shok ol Be
Req'd In Tenonl Spoces With An Occ. Lood Of 20 Or Less
8 LocATON OF FXLAES (8 2902.3.2)
- Not M iy Ao O Blow Rugir Wotkig Ao

le Sign For Eoch Sex Sholl Be Provided Neor The
™ Botronce To e Tl Focily

OTHER
A ACCESSBIUTY (N Stote Accessbilly Code)
1. Bulding Is Accessile
2. Existing Restroom s Accessble
B. SAFETY GLAZING (I8C 2406)
L Selaly Gazng St Be lstabed In Hotordous Locellors s
Spacl

<. FRE Mmu mn umcnm
ool Tve Norms Mot Remseed BC 907.2)
2 Provide_oudble ond visble dlarm nollfication devices
(BC 907.5, NFPA 72)

THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR

AN
JOCUMENTS 3
THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE DESIGN/BUILD SUB=
[ ONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE DESIGN/BUILD
CONTRACTOR OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
st

0O TS DUE TO LOCA
QUANTITIES, ROUGH~IN_DINENSIONS A! INTERPRE~
TATIONS. THE DESI( ILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF AN

G T
ARCHITECTURAL REVISIONS REQUIRED DUE
DINA"ON L DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S.
DOCUMEN

MOH’S PERFORMANCE
MOTORSPORTS
1550 91st Ave NE, Blaine, Minnesota

Drown By, AE
Chacked By: LL
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE Revisions
FLOOR | BASE | NWALL [ EWALL | SWAL [ WWALL [ CLG. | HGHT 1/21/19 | REWSED
EXSITING 1/30/19 | Rewsion

NOTES:
1. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING msuts
DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTI(
2 VeRPY AL . FNISHES W om:k CT/wsT
ST CORTOA. cEiing Mk

G, = CORMIC

EXISTING

TR
3
2

n:vl
PT/GYP = PANTED GYPSUM BOARD

TILE

AMIC TILE WAINSCOT T0 4°-0° AFF.

FLOOR PLANS

DETAILS AND

CODE REVIEW
Sheet Number

LH1

Project No. 181210-1




05/14/2019 11:28 7632310445 : EXPRESS FIRE PROTECT PAGE B@l1/81

-

Phone: (763) 785-9345

st . i
1630 91 Ave. NE,, Suite 103 Fax: (763] 231-0445

Blaing, MN 55449 r—
State License 1: C089 E-mail: jim@expressfircpratection.com
May 14, 2019

RE: Conditional Use Permit for 1550 91% Ave. NE, Suite 307
To whom it may concern,

T would like to address the concern I have with issuing conditional use permit for the
property listed above.

Currently we have a conditional use permit for onc of our tenant locations at our
association property and have found in the past that thesc type of businesses in our
location and adjacent neighbors buildings do not comply with the conditional permit for
very long, and have a tendency to extend the number of vehicle’s allotted in the permit,
produte traffic at hours of the day, dumiping of garbage and used parts outside, storage of
run down or not running vehicles, theft of materials, trailer break ins, and dumping of
stolen vehicles all of which we can say we have had happen many times on our property.
As soon as our conditional permit user moved out, the above items were resolved
immediately,

Very rccently a property across from ours that was running an autobody repair started on
fire and butned wp the interior of 2 bays due to the body shop not having a fire sprinkler
system and not finding any working fire extinguishers we wéte told by the worker whom
started the fire. This site had at least 50 cars parked outside of it.

We have concern that our property values are affected by these conditional use pexmits
and should not be granted.

The area is zoned as Light Industrial, not “Light Junk Yard” of which most of these
condition4l use pertits for vehicle repair or autobody have becoine and the City has a
tough time of keeping these places in check.

Sincerely,
Jimn Shull
Owner / President

Full Design Service - Installation * Inspection * Repair and Maintenance



